

MAHARSHI DAYANAND UNIVERSITY ROHTAK (A State University established Haryana Act No.XXV of 1975)

'A' Grade University Accredited by NAAC

NOTIFICATION

In continuation to this office Endst No. ACS-III/F-1/2018/311-410 dated 08.01.2018, it is informed that the terms of Dr. (Mrs.) Nina Singh, Professor, Department of Geography, M.D. University, Rohtak as Dean, Faculty of Social Sciences for a period of three years may be read with effect from **09.01.2018** instead of 08.01.2018.

REGISTRAR

Endst No. ACS-III/F-1/2018/411-510

Dated : 09.01.2018

Copy of the above is forwarded to the following for information and necessary action :-

- 1. The Dean Academic Affairs, M.D. University, Rohtak.
- 2. All the Deans of the Faculties, M.D. University, Rohtak.
- 3. All the Heads of the University Teaching Departments, M.D. University, Rohtak.
- 4. Dr. (Mrs.) Nina Singh, Professor, Department of Geography, M.D. University, Rohtak
- 5. The Director, Directorate of Distance Education, M.D. University, Rohtak.
- 6. The Director, University Institute of Laws & Management Studies, Sector-40, Gurugram.
- 7. The Dean, Colleges Development Council, M.D. University, Rohtak.
- 8. The Controller of Examinations, M.D. University, Rohtak.
- 9. The Director, Public Relations, M.D. University, Rohtak.
- 10. The Finance Officer, M.D. University, Rohtak.
- 11. All the Branch Officers, M.D. University, Rohtak.
- 12. The Director, University Computer Centre, M.D. University, Rohtak for uploading this notification on the University website.
- 13. P.A. to the Vice-Chancellor/Registrar, M.D. University, Rohtak.

Sd/-Assistant Registrar (Acad.) For Registrar